From: Weatherhead, Michael (ECWL - Cadw) <-@gov.wales>

Sent: 02 September 2025 14:42

To: CADW Ministerials <CADWNMinisterials@gov.wales>; Correspondence Mail - JS
<Correspondence.Jack.Sargeant@gov.wales>

Cc: Coward, Matthew (ECWL - Cadw) <-@gov.wales>. Henderson, Aimee
(EcWL - Cadw) < lll@gov.wales>

Subject: RE: C25/0403/09/CR | Corbett Arms Hotel, Corbett Square, Tywyn, Gwynedd

This has been submitted to support SAVE’s call-in request — I'd suggest it's
forwarded to - in planning, who | think is coordinating the response to the
three requests, to acknowledge.

Thanks

From: Harries, Lowri (ECWL - Cadw) JJJJJ@gov.wales> On Behalf Of CADW
Ministerials

Sent: 02 September 2025 13:47

To: Correspondence Mail - JS <Correspondence.Jack.Sargeant@gov.wales>

Cc: Weatherhead, Michael (ECWL - Cadw) <||jjill@gov.wales>; Coward, Matthew
(ECWL - Cadw) <-@gov.wales >; Henderson, Aimee (ECWL - Cadw) <-
@gov.wales>; CADW Ministerials <CADWMinisterials@gov.wales>

Subject: FW: C25/0403/09/CR | Corbett Arms Hotel, Corbett Square, Tywyn, Gwynedd

Thanks -,

A Ministerial response is not required. I’'m copying to colleagues within Cadw for them
to note.

Mike, Matthew, Aimme, SAVE Britain's Heritage are requesting confirmation that the
additional evidence has been received — | am not sure if you or planning would be able
to do that?

Thanks,
& Cadw
Lowri Harries

Rheolwr Busnhes y Llywodraeth / Government Business Manager
Cadw

Grwp Addysg, Diwylliant a'r Gymraeg / Education, Culture

& Welsh Language Group

Llywodraeth Cymru / Welsh Government

FF6n / Tel:
E-bost/ Email: @llyw.cymru -@gov.wa les
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From: Correspondence Mail - JS <Correspondence.Jack.Sargeant@gov.wales>

Sent: 02 September 2025 09:59

To: CADW Ministerials <CADWMinisterials@gov.wales>

Cc: Correspondence Mail - JS <Correspondence.Jack.Sargeant@gov.wales>

Subject: FW: C25/0403/09/CR | Corbett Arms Hotel, Corbett Square, Tywyn, Gwynedd

Hello,

Please find attached and below the correspondence that has come into us. Would this
solely be just for information only?

Many Thanks,

Correspondence Clerk | Clerc Gohebiaeth
Correspondence Unit | Uned Gohebiaeth
Cabinet Division | Is-adran y Cabinet
Welsh Government | Llywodraeth Cymru

From: - < -@savebritainsheritage.org>

Sent: 29 August 2025 09:12
To: Correspondence Mail - JS <Correspondence.Jack.Sargeant@gov.wales>; Planning
Directorate Mailbox <planning.directorate@gov.wales>

ce: [ - B G s eoritainsheritage.org>, || GG < TR

@savebritainsheritage.org>
Subject: C25/0403/09/CR | Corbett Arms Hotel, Corbett Square, Tywyn, Gwynedd

Dear Mr Sargeant,
Further to our call-in request of 23rd July 2025, on behalf of SAVE Britain’s Heritage |
attach a letter submitting additional evidence regarding application C25/0403/09/CR for

the Corbett Arms Hotel, Corbett Square, Tywyn, Gwynedd.

I would be grateful for confirmation of receipt of this letter and for notification of any
further details or consultation regarding this application.

Kind regards,

Intern
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SAVE Britain's Heritage
70 Cowcross Street
London EC1M 6E)J

savebritainsheritage.org
020 7253 3500

Charity No. 269129


https://eur01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.savebritainsheritage.org%2F&data=05%7C02%7CAimee.Henderson001%40gov.wales%7Cea5d50bf85ee4a3c8cc508ddea26784e%7Ca2cc36c592804ae78887d06dab89216b%7C0%7C0%7C638924173125475296%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0eU1hcGkiOnRydWUsIlYiOiIwLjAuMDAwMCIsIlAiOiJXaW4zMiIsIkFOIjoiTWFpbCIsIldUIjoyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=1nmoEYtau102a03JjsPPRDZ9Bym9pIq5dV0%2FoHT2jqs%3D&reserved=0

